

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.508 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3484 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.508 OF 2022**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., ...Appellant
Thane

Versus

Haseena Munnawar & Munnawar ...Respondents
Mhaldar

.....

Mr. Shrikant M. Dange for Appellant.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 8th JUNE, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after four weeks.
2. Stand over to 6th July 2022.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)