

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3484 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thane ...Applicant/Appellant  
V/s.  
Smt. Haseena Munnawar @ Munnwar Mhaldar  
And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shrikant M. Dange, for the Applicant in IA/3484/2022 and Appellant  
in FA/508/2022.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3484 OF 2022**

. Heard.

2) Mr. Dange, the learned Advocate for the Applicant states that  
as per Order dated 08<sup>th</sup> June 2022, the Applicant has deposited the entire  
compensation amount alongwith interest in the Motor Accident Claims  
Tribunal, Thane.

3) In view thereof, the Application is allowed in terms of prayer  
clause (a) and stands disposed of.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022**

. Call for Record and Proceedings.

- 2) Mr. Dange, the learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks time to serve the unserved Respondent No.5. Such steps be taken within a period of two weeks from today.
- 3) Stand over to **5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**