

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.,thaneAPPELLANT
V/S

Haseena Munnawar @ Munnwar MhaldarRESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7370 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 508 OF 2022**

Smt. Haseena Munnawar @ Munnwar MhaldarPETITIONER
V/S

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.,thaneRESPONDENT

**ADV. YOGESH PANDE I/BY SHRIKANT MADHUKAR
DANGE FOR APPELLANT
ADV. Y. M. PENDSE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 4**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 5th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)