

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thane Appellant

V/s.

Haseena Munnawar @ Munnwar Mhaldar Respondents
& Ors.

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.08.13
12:03:19 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Mr.S.M. Dange, for the Appellant.

Mr.Y.M. Pendse, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th AUGUST 2025

P.C:-

. Stand over to 9th September 2025.

2. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)