

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thane

...Appellant

Versus

Haseena Munnawar alias Munnawar Mhaldar &
Ors

...Respondents

Mr SM Dange, for the Appellant.

Ms Tejashree Joshi, i/b Yogendra Pendse, for Respondents Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.14
10:48:25 +0530

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks accommodation.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant makes a statement that he has furnished fresh address of Respondent No. 5. He seeks issuance of notice to the said Respondent No. 5 on the fresh address.
3. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is allowed.
4. Stand over to 24th February 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)